

Andhra Pradesh Brahmin Welfare Corporation Limited

(A Government of Andhra Pradesh Undertaking)





Bhargava Matching Scheme

Background

ABC Ltd proposes to involve community on a large scale for developing and strengthening the community. Keeping this in mind, ABC introduces Bhargava Matching Scheme to catalyse, energize and strengthen the efforts of Individuals or group of individuals or an association or an organization representing Brahmin Community. The funds will be utilised for creating permanent Assets viz. BrahmanaSamhitaSabha (Community Hall), ViswanadhaAaramaKshetram,oldage homes, meeting the needs of Beneficiaries in the areas of Education, Coaching, Skill Development, Entrepreneurship, Healthcare, Food and Shelter, etc., within the framework and policies of ABC Ltd.

Objective

To encourage individuals or group of individuals or an association or an organization representing Brahmin Community who would like to take up a programme or a project or construction of a durable asset in Andhra Pradesh.

Modalities

ABC Ltd will match the amount collected by the individuals or group of individuals or an association or an organization representing Brahmin Community.

Administration

- Individuals or group of individuals or an association or an organization representing Brahmin Community should have the necessary impeccable credentials for initiating and executing such a programme or project.
- It should be certified by a respectable person (Retired IAS / IPS / IFS Officer, Retired High Court Judge, Retired Professor / VC of any University, Chartered Accountant, Reputed Doctor /Industrialist, Bank employee retired in senior position, etc.) of the locality about the credentials.
- A committee will scrutinise the proposals and sanction the matching amount.
- ABC will release the matching amount only after the Individuals or group of individuals or an association or an organization representing Brahmin Community have spent their portion of amount